RESOLUTION NO. 24-10-012

SPONSORED BY: Commissioners John Giles, Mike Akard, Rick Carver, Jessica Hannah, Staci Martin and Linda Webb

A PROCLAMATION HONORING THE FRIENDS OF THE BLOUNT COUNTY ANMAL CENTER, FORMERLY THE SMOKY MOUNTAIN ANIMAL CARE FOUNDATION (SMACF)

WHEREAS,	Nelson, Chris Protzman, Emily Straquadine	cion (SMACF) was founded in 2007 by Diane Martin, Julie e and Rick Yeager. Established as a 501(c)(3) nonprofit ograms to improve animal welfare in Blount County, eas of the Great Smoky Mountains; and	
WHEREAS,	The Foundation's greatest undertaking wa	as to raise funds, in conjunction with Blount County lity and support the development of a municipal animal	
WHEREAS,	the construction of the original Blount County Animal Center (BCAC). The Center partially opened in 2009, and was officially and fully opened in 2011, is currently the only open-access municipal shelter in the county, and is the sole facility guaranteed to serve Blount County's citizens; and		
WHEREAS,	SMACF, also known as the Friends of BCAC ensure exceptional medical care and adop	C, continues their mission to provide funding to the Center to	
WHEREAS,			
WHEREAS,	While the Friends of BCAC fundraising efforts continue, they have also taken on the role to support the county's operations of the Blount County Animal Center. The Friends continuously seek for volunteers to work on a daily basis with the cats and dogs housed at BCAC that not only require basic care and attention, but most importantly, love and compassion. BCAC relies on a team of volunteers to work together to provide a clean, safe and happy environment for these precious and beautiful animals until they find their forever home.		
NOW, THERE	•	e Body of Blount County, Tennessee, having met in regular	
tenu Julie Prot 2) th exce It is through	ne original SMACF Board Members Diane Mare as board's president for nine years, and a Nelson, who continues to generously continues, an active and vocal supporter; Emily ne current Friends of the BCAC (formerly SM eption of the current Friends Board Presider their collective efforts and fundraising ender	1ACF) members, most that are relatively new, with the	
Duly authori	zed and approved this day of	, 2024.	
CERTIFICATION OF ACTION		ATTEST	
Commission Chairman		County Clerk	
County Mayor		Date	
☐ Approve			
☐ Vetoed			